Form PTO-1 595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Daniel J. Volk Jeffrey Mark Keaman Steven J. Volk	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Volk Enterprises, Inc. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 2/13/06, 2/23/06, 3/2/06 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 618 S. Kilroy Road
S. Nature or conveyance: ✓ Assignment	City: Turlock State: CA Country: US Zip: 95380 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/824,965 Additional numbers at	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Laurence P. Colton	involved: 1
Internal Address: One Atlantic Center 14th Floor Street Address: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309 Phone Number: 404-572-6900 Fax Number: 404-572-6999 Email Address: Icolton@pogolaw.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1429 Authorized User Name Powell Goldstein LLP
9. Signature:	April 5 *, 2006
Signature Laurence P. Colton Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Daniel J. Volk, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9400 Nesbit Lakes Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30022, Jeffrey Mark Kearnan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6716 Hurly Avenue, Visalia, CA 93291, and Steven J. Volk, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1175 Daubenberger, Turlock, CA 95380 (ASSIGNORS) have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "COMBINED ANIMAL INFORMATION TAG AND SYSTEM", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2004 and assigned patent application serial no. 10/824,965; and

WHEREAS, VOLK ENTERPRISES, INC, (ASSIGNEE) a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 618 Kilroy Road, Turlock, CA 95380, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any application or applications filed or which may be filed (i) as a Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application or other international patent application, (ii) as a regional patent application, or (iii) in countries other than the United States, which correspond to said application or claim priority of said

ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0761

application in whole or in part (corresponding applications), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said corresponding applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said corresponding applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at its expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Daniel J. Volk

#984294 v1 - VEI~Assignment

ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0762



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Volk Enterprises, Inc. Jeffrey Mark Kearnan Internal Address: Steven J. Volk Execution Date(s) 2/13/06, 2/23/06, 3/2/06 Street Address: 618 S. Kilroy Road Yes ✓ No Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?[_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: <u>Turlock</u> Security Agreement Change of Name State: <u>ca</u> Government Interest Assignment Country: Us Zip:<u>95</u>380 | Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/824,965 Additional numbers attached? Yes √ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Laurence P. Colton 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address; One Atlantic Center Authorized to be charged by credit card 14th Floor ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address; 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Atlanta a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: GA Zip: 30309 Expiration Date _ Phone Number: 404-572-6900 b. Deposit Account Number 50-1429 Fax Number: 404-572-8999 Authorized User Name Powell Goldstein LLP Email Address: Icolton@gogolaw.com 9. Signature: Signature Laurence P. Colton Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 04/05/2006